_			02-	12-2003	
J	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	RECO!			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	▼	101	2363334	▼ ▼
-	To the University Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record				ninal documents or copy thereof.
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Public Records 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wyeth 2-5-03 203 FEB -5 AN ID: 19 Five Giralda Farms Madison, N.J. 07940 UFNANCE SECTION Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wyeth Holdings Corporation Internal Trademark Department Street Address: Five Giralda Farms City: Madison State: NJ Zip: 07940 Individual(s) citizenship	
-				General Partnership	
- 1	3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership		
	Assignment	Merg		Corporation-State_	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 4, 2003		Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at			B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,637,426 TRIPLE-E T INNOVATOR tached Yes No	
}	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ron Adams Name:			C Taket - umber of engli	cations and
	Name:Trademark Department			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
r.					
	/1 /2003 TBIRZ1 00000026 011425 2637426				
01 F	Street Address: Wyeth Five Giralda Farms				
	City: Madison State: NJ	Ziţ	o: <u>07940</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
ł	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Wyeth David A. Manspeizer, Vice President Signature Signature Date				
1	Name of Person Signing Signature 2				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, WYETH ("WYETH"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America having an address at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940 USA, is the owner of record of the United States trademark identified in Schedule A set forth below (hereinafter, the "Trademark") and of the applications therefore and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A below;

WHEREAS, WYETH HOLDINGS CORPORATION ("WYETH HOLDINGS"), formerly known as AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY, a Maine corporation having an address at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940 USA wishes to acquire the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill attached to and/or symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WYETH hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to WYETH HOLDINGS all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the application therefore and registration thereof, together with the goodwill attached to and/or symbolized by the Trademark, but without the whole goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the Trademark is registered, along with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for future infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WYETH has caused this Assignment to be executed effective this 4th day of February ,2003.

WYETH

By:

Name: David A. Manspeizer

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Country
United States

Trademark
TRIPLE-E T INNOVATOR

Registration No. 2,637,426

2

Wyeth

Ronald F. Adams

Sr. Trademark Coordinator Trademark Department 973-683-2175 tel 973-683-2116 fax e-mail: adamsr@wyeth.com

February 5, 2003

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment of U.S. Trademark TRIPLE-E T INNOVATOR, Reg. No. 2,637,426 from Wyeth to Wyeth Holdings Corporation (TRIPLE-E T INNOVATOR, Serial Number 78/061772)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed a Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the above-referenced U.S. assignment. Enclosed with the cover sheet is an executed assignment document. Please proceed with the assignment of U.S. trademark TRIPLE-E T INNOVATOR, Reg. No. 2,637,426 from Wyeth to Wyeth Holdings Corporation. If you need further information, please let us know.

Please notify us when the above-captioned trademark has been officially assigned to Wyeth Holdings Corporation. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Ronald F. Adams

Sr. Trademark Coordinator

Ronald F. Adams

/rfa

cc: Carole DeNatale

RECORDED: 02/05/2003

Wyeth Pharmaceuticals
Wyeth Consumer Healthcare
Fort Dodge Animal Health

TRADEMARK REEL: 002668 FRAME: 0469